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To reduce the risk of injury due to hot water
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Installation Instructions

Owners Manual

You May Need

THIS VALVE MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE
FOLLOWING STANDARDS: ASME A112.18.1/
CSA B125.1 and ASSE 1016 (Type -P- or -T-).
CAUTION: This system/device must be set by the
installer to ensure safe, maximum temperature.
Any change in the setting may raise the discharge
temperature above the limit considered safe and
may lead to hot water burns.
NOTICE TO INSTALLER: CAUTION!–As the
installer of this valve, it is your responsibility
to properly INSTALL and ADJUST this valve
per the instructions given. This valve does
not automatically adjust for inlet temperature
changes, therefore, someone must make the
necessary Rotational Limit Stop adjustments
at the time of installation and further adjustments
may be necessary due to seasonal water
temperature change. YOU MUST inform the
owner/user of this requirement by following
the instructions. If you or the owner/user are
unsure how to properly make these adjustments
please refer to page 6 and if still uncertain, call 
us.

your name, company name and the date you

adjusted the Rotational Limit Stop to the caution
label provided and apply or attach the label to
the back side of the closest cabinet door and the 
warning label to the water heater. Leave this 
Instruction Sheet for the owner’s/user’s 
reference. 
WARNING: This pressure balanced or
thermostatic bath valve is designed

temperature changes due to inlet pressure
changes, commonly caused by dishwashers,
washing machines, toilets and the like. It may
not provide protection from hot water burns
when there is a failure of other temperature
controlling devices elsewhere in the
plumbing system, if the rotational limit stop
is not properly set or if the hot water
temperature is changed after the settings are
made or if the water inlet changes
due to seasonal changes.
WARNING:
either outlet of this valve. When this type of

the ability of the valve to balance the hot and
cold water pressures.

1

Table of Contents:

 





1
Cartridge Installation

A. B.

 Remove bonnet nuts 

of the valve body and slowly open the water

lines before installing the cartridge. Turn the

is correctly positioned and is pressed all

valve cartridge is fully engaged with the slot in 

and cartridge. A light coating of plumbers 

For the exceptions of back to back or reverse

appears on the right.

above to make the cartridge easier to install and 

Install the cartridge making sure that the keys 

body (see step C).

C. Back to back Installation
Normal Installation  
(changes not required)

Reverse
Installation

Cold
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2 Diverter Cartridge Installation

For Bonnet Installation

B.

FOR DIVERTER CARTRIDGE 
INSTALLATION:

cartridge. A light coating of plumbers grease 

Install diverter cartridge (1) assuring that  the 
locating pin on the bottom of the cartridge 

aligning tabs on the diverter sleeve with slots 

A.
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1
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2
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3 Trim Installation

Trim Sleeve Installation

Ensure sleeve is properly positioned over the 
front of cartridge.

Escutcheon Installation

Note: Be sure backplate is oriented front side 
forward and markings are visible.

Note: 
For thick wall installation, visit faucet website, 
check "parts & accessories diagram" of the 
models you bought, order the appropriate 
thick wall installation kit RP to 

.

to apply caulk around the backplate (1) to 
supplement the seal. Do not caulk the drip notch 
in the bottom of the backplate (1). Do not caulk 

1

2

A. B.
1

2

5

4

Install volume control handle (1) with lever
pointing down, then turn to the on position.

3

3

6

Drip notch
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4 Installation and Adjustment of the Rotational Limit Stop

volume 
 position (if 

SCREW. 
Turn on water supplies; let the water run until 
both hot and cold water is as hot/cold as 

and hold the tumbler in the water stream. 
Record the temperature reading.

and rotate the limit stop (1) clockwise one tooth 

temperature. If water temperature is cooler than 
desired, rotate the limit stop counterclockwise.
IMPORTANT: 
Limit Stop (the Limiter) is the position that 
restricts the rotation of the stem the most and is 
at the maximum clockwise setting. According to 
industry standards, the maximum allowable
temperature of the water exiting from the valve is 

oF. This temperature may vary in your local 
area. The Rotational Limit Stop may need to be 
readjusted if the inlet water temperature changes. 
For instance, during the winter, the cold water 
temperature is colder than it is during the summer 
which could result in varying outlet temperatures. 
Typical temperature for a comfortable bath or 

o–110o F.

Secure temperature control knob (1) with screw 

B.

Colder

1

A.

1

C-1

12

3

C-2

2

1
3

2

4

5

7
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is blocked or restricted (e.g., pause control on hand shower). Be sure to point hand shower 

prevent possible injury.

Snap temperature control cover over temperature 

6 Diverter handle Installation

Diverter Handle Installation

handle (1). Applying pressure, insert set screw 

5

D.
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Diverter Handle Reference Sheet

2nd Position 
2 ª Posición 
2e position 

3rd Position
3 ª posición 
3e position

1st Position
1 ª posición 
1ère position

2nd Position 
2 ª Posición 
2e position 

3rd Position
3 ª posición 
3e positionSalida 1

Sortie 1

In / Entrada / Entrée

4th Position 
4 ª posición 
4e position 

5th Position
5 ª posición 
5e position

6th Position 
6 ª posición 
6e position  

Water Flow For 3 Function Diverter / Flujo de agua para Desviadores de 3 posiciones / Écoulement 
de l’eau pour les inverseurs à 3 positions

Water Flow For 6 Function Diverter / Flujo de agua para Desviadores de 6 posiciones / Écoulement 
de l’eau pour les inverseurs à 6 positions

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

Salida 1
Sortie 1 Salida 1

Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1 Salida 1

Sortie 1

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

 Shared positions do not exist in non-shared cartridges.
 Los ajustes o posiciones compartidas no existen en los cartuchos no-compartidos.
 Comme leur nom l’indique, les cartouches sans position partagée ne comportent aucune position partagée.

 Shared positions do not exist in non-shared cartridges.

 Los ajustes o posiciones compartidas no existen en los cartuchos no-compartidos.

 Comme leur nom l’indique, les cartouches sans position partagée ne comportent aucune position partagée.

1st Position
1 ª posición 
1ère position



Clean and Care

Care should be given to the cleaning

extremely durable, it can be damaged by
harsh abrasives or polish. To clean, simply
wipe gently with a damp cloth and blot dry
with a soft towel.

Maintenance
Faucet leaks from shower outlet:

Replace valve cartridge

 

Helpful Hints:
1. Before removing valve cartridge assembly for any
maintenance, be sure to note the position of the
rotational limit stop on the cap. The valve cartridge
assembly must always be put back in the same

IRST.

 
water supplies and remove handle and bonnet nut.
Do not pry the valve cartridge out of the body with 

stop has been contacted. Lift valve cartridge out
of body.

Remove seats and springs and replace.

of the seal over the spring. Reassemble valve
cartridge and replace in body following instructions 
given in 1 above. 

or other contaminants in it, your pressure
balance valve will require periodic inspection.
The frequency of the inspection will depend
on the amount of contaminants in the water. To
inspect valve cartridge remove it and follow the
steps in note 1 above. Turn the valve to the full
mix position and shake the cartridge vigorously.
If there is a rattling sound, the unit is functional
and can be reinstalled following instructions given
in note 1 above. If there is no rattle, replace the

Cartridge Summary Reference Sheet

Order RP46463 to
Replace Cartridge.

Adapter

Shorter Tab



Instrucciones para la instalación del Accesorio de la 
con desviador

Manual para propietarios

Escriba el número del modelo aquí.

Puede necesitar

ESTA VALVULA cumple o excede las siguientes 
normas: ASME A112.18.1 / CSA B125.1 y ASSE 1016 
(Tipo -P- o -T-).
ADVERTENCIA: Este sistema/dispositivo debe 

temperatura máximo segura. Cualquier cambio en el ajuste 
puede aumentar la temperatura de salida por encima del 
límite considerado seguro y puede dar lugar a quemaduras 
por agua caliente.
AVISO PARA EL INSTALADOR: ¡ATENCIÓN! -Como 
el instalador de esta válvula, es su responsabilidad 
de INSTALAR y AJUSTAR correctamente esta válvula 
según las instrucciones proporcionadas. Esta válvula 
no se ajusta automáticamente a los cambios de 
temperatura de entrada, por lo tanto, alguien debe 
hacer los ajustes necesarios al  Tope del Límite 
Rotacional en el momento de la instalación y ajustes 
adicionales pueden ser necesarios debido a cambios 
estacionales de la temperatura del agua. USTED 
DEBE informar al propietario/usuario de este requisito 
siguiendo las  instrucciones. Si usted o el dueño/
consumidor no está seguro de como hacer estos ajustes, 
por favor consulte la página 6 y si aún tiene duda, 
llámenos.
Después de la instalación y el ajuste, debe colocar su 
nombre, nombre de la empresa y la fecha en que ajustó la 
perilla de control de la temperatura a la etiqueta de

precaución proporcionada y aplique o pegue la etiqueta en 
la parte trasera de la puerta del armario más cercano y la 
etiqueta de advertencia al calentador de agua.
Deje esta hoja de instrucciones para referencia del 
propietario /usuario.
ADVERTENCIA: Esta válvula termostática de baño está 
diseñada para minimizar los efectos de los cambios 
de temperatura del agua de salida debido a cambios 
de presión y temperatura, causados habitualmente 
por los lavaplatos, las lavadoras, los inodoros y otros 
aparatos similares. Puede no ofrecer protección contra 
las quemaduras por agua caliente cuando hay un fallo 
de otros dispositivos para el control de temperatura 
en otras partes del sistema de plomería, si el Tope del 

o si se cambia la temperatura del agua caliente 
después de realizar los ajustes o si el agua admisión 
cambia debido a los cambios estacionales.
ADVERTENCIA: No instale un dispositivo de cierre en 
cualquiera de las tuberías de salida de agua de esta 

del agua, pueda aminorar el propósito de la válvula 
para balancear las presiones del agua caliente y fría.
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1
Instalación del cartucho

A. B.

Cierre los suministros de agua.

Coloque una cubeta o recipiente pequeño sobre el 
frente del cuerpo de la válvula y abra lentamente los 
suministros de agua para eliminar cualquier residuo de 
las líneas de suministro antes de instalar el cartucho.
Cierre  otra vez el agua de suministro.

Introduzca el ensamble del adaptador (1) en 

Asegúrese de que el ensamble del adaptador está 
colocado correctamente y está presionado hasta el 
fondo dentro del cuerpo preliminar.

Inserte el cartucho en el cuerpo de la tubería 
preliminar. Asegúrese de que el dentado  en el 
cuerpo está totalmente encajado en la muesca en 

casquete y el cartucho.
La aplicación de una ligera capa de grasa de 
plomeros en las juntas tóricas puede facilitar  el 
montaje.

Solo para las excepciones de dorso con dorso o 
instalaciones inversas (caliente en la derecha y fría 

Aplique lubricante de silicona en las tres juntas 
tóricas mostradas arriba  para facilitar la instalación  
del cartucho y quitar del cuerpo de la tubería 
preliminar. 
Instale el cartucho asegurándose de que los 
dentados están totalmente encajados en la ranura en 
el cuerpo de la tubería preliminar (véase el paso C). 

el cartucho y enrosque en el cuerpo de la tubería 
preliminar. Apriete con la mano de forma segura.

C. Instalación de dorso con dorso.
Instalación normal
(no se requieren cambios)

Reverse
Installation

Cold
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2 Instalación del cartucho de desvío

Para la instalación del casquete
Deslice la tuerca tapa (1) sobre el casquillo 

tubería preliminar.
Apriete a mano de forma segura.

B.

PARA LA INSTALACIÓN DEL CARTUCHO DE 
DESVÍO: 

para facilitar la instalación del cartucho desviador 

de una ligera capa de grasa de plomeros a las 

pasador de posicionamiento que está en la parte 
inferior del cartucho se alinee con el agujero 
correspondiente en el cuerpo de la tubería 
preliminar. 

del cartucho alineando las lengüetas en el 
casquillo desviador con ranuras en el cuerpo de 

A.

3

1

5

2
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3 Instalación del accesorio

Instalación del casquillo del accesorio
Deslice el casquillo del accesorio (1) sobre el 

preliminar.
Asegúrese que el casquillo está correctamente 
colocado sobre el frente del cartucho.

Instalación del chapetón

Fije la placa posterior (1) al cuerpo de la unidad de 

Nota: asegúrese que la placa trasera está 
colocada con el frente hacia adelante y con las 
marcas visibles.

el cartucho desviador, enrosque la tuerca del 

desviador.
Nota: Para la instalación en pared gruesa, visite 

de piezas y accesorios" de los modelos que 
ha comprado, pida el juego de instalación en 
pared de espesor adecuado RP para apoyar un 
espesor de pared acabada de hasta 2 1/8". 

aplicar masilla alrededor de la placa posterior 
(1) para complementar el sello.  No calafatee el 

1

2

A. B.
1

2

5

4

Instale la manija para el control de; volumen 
(1) con la palanca hacia abajo, luego gire a la 

3

3

Muesca de goteo

7

6

C.

1



4 Instalación y ajuste del tope del límite rotacional

Coloque la perilla para el control de temperatura (1) 
en la palanca de volumen y gire a la posición mixta 

Abra los suministros de agua; deje que el agua 

Coloque un termómetro en un vaso plástico, y 
sostenga el  vaso bajo el chorro de agua. Registre 
la lectura de la temperatura.

Si la temperatura del agua está por encima de 

cambio en la temperatura. Si la temperatura del 
agua es más fría que lo deseada, gire el tope 
hacia la izquierda.
IMPORTANTE: La primera posición del Tope del 
Límite Rotacional (el limitador) es la posición que 
más restringe la rotación e la espiga y está en 
el ajuste máximo hacia la derecha. De acuerdo 
con los estándares de la industria, la temperatura 
máxima permisible del agua que sale de la 

en su área local.
El Tope del Límite Rotacional puede requerir  
reajuste si cambia la temperatura del agua 

la temperatura del agua fría es más fría de lo 
que es durante el verano que podría resultar 
en una variación de temperaturas de salida. La 
temperatura típica para un baño o una ducha 

Colder

Fije la perilla para el control de la temperatura (1) 

B.

1

A.

1

C-1

12

3

Instale el adaptador (1) sobre la espiga de la 

mango en el adaptador y fíjelo con el tornillo de 

C-2

1
3

2

4

5

7

6



en el caso que la salida de la regadera/ducha está bloqueada o restringida (por ejemplo, pause el 
control de la cabeza de la regadera/ducha). Asegúrese de apuntar la regadera/ducha alejado de 

líneas de suministro para evitar posibles lesiones.

Instalación del desviador de la manija

Coloque a presión la tapa del control de temperatura sobre 
el pomo del control de temperatura alineando primero la 
lengüeta más pequeña (1) con la muesca para encajar 

repita estos pasos en reverso, desencajando primero la 

D.

4 2

1

3

6

5

2

1

3

4

Instalación del mango del desviador 
Deslice el mango del desviador (1) en el casquillo 

una presión para insertar la cubierta del tornillo de 

adecuadamente. 
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Hoja de referencia para la manija desviadora

2nd Position 
2 ª Posición 
2e position 

3rd Position
3 ª posición 
3e position

1st Position
1 ª posición 
1ère position

2nd Position 
2 ª Posición 
2e position 

3rd Position
3 ª posición 
3e positionSalida 1

Sortie 1

In / Entrada / Entrée

4th Position 
4 ª posición 
4e position 

5th Position
5 ª posición 
5e position

6th Position 
6 ª posición 
6e position  

Water Flow For 3 Function Diverter / Flujo de agua para Desviadores de 3 posiciones / Écoulement 
de l’eau pour les inverseurs à 3 positions

Water Flow For 6 Function Diverter / Flujo de agua para Desviadores de 6 posiciones / Écoulement 
de l’eau pour les inverseurs à 6 positions

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

Salida 1
Sortie 1 Salida 1

Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1 Salida 1

Sortie 1

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

 Shared positions do not exist in non-shared cartridges.
 Los ajustes o posiciones compartidas no existen en los cartuchos no-compartidos.
 Comme leur nom l’indique, les cartouches sans position partagée ne comportent aucune position partagée.

 Shared positions do not exist in non-shared cartridges.
 Los ajustes o posiciones compartidas no existen en los cartuchos no-compartidos.
 Comme leur nom l’indique, les cartouches sans position partagée ne comportent aucune position partagée.

1st Position
1 ª posición 
1ère position



Limpieza y Cuidado

Se debe tener cuidado con la limpieza de este producto. 
Aunque su acabado es extremadamente resistente, puede 

limpiar, simplemente frote con un paño húmedo y seque con 
una toalla suave.

Mantenimiento

salida de ducha:

 

Sugerencias útiles:
1. Antes de retirar el ensamble del cartucho de la válvula
para cualquier tarea de mantenimiento, asegúrese de anotar 
la posición del tope de rotación en la tapa.  El ensamble del 
cartucho de la válvula siempre debe ser puesto de nuevo

terminado la instalación, abra la válvula para asegurarse de

el suministro de agua y retire la manija y la tuerca tapa. No 
se debe quitar el cartucho de la válvula del cuerpo con un 
destornillador. Coloque la manija en la espiga y gire hacia 

tope tenga contacto. Levante el cartucho de la válvula del 
cuerpo.

Retire los asientos y resortes y reemplácelos.

bolsillo del asiento y luego presione el extremo cónico de 

de la válvula y colóquelo de nuevo en el cuerpo, siguiendo 
las instrucciones dadas en el punto 1. 

otros contaminantes, su válvula de equilibrio de presión
requerirá una inspección periódica.
La frecuencia de la inspección dependerá de la cantidad

cartucho de la válvula y quitarla y siga los pasos indicados 

mezcla completa y agite el cartucho con fuerza.
Si hay un sonido de traqueteo, la unidad es funcional y se 
puede volver a instalar siguiendo las instrucciones dadas
en la nota 1 anterior. Si no hay traqueteo, reemplace

adecuada.

Hoja de resumen de referencia para el cartucho 

Ordene RP46463 para 
Reemplazar cartucho.

Adaptador

Lengüeta más corta



Instructions d'installation avec inverseur

Manuel d'utilisation

Inscrivez le numéro du modèle acheté ici.

Ce dont vous pouvez avoir besoin

CETTE SOUPAPE RESPECTE OU SURPASSE LES 
NORMES SUIVANTES : ASME A112.18.1/ CSA B125.1 et 
ASSE 1016 (Type -P- ou -T-).
ATTENTION: Ce système ou cet appareil doit être réglé 
par l’installateur pour que sa température maximale soit 
sans danger. Tout changement du réglage peut entraîner 
une hausse de température au delà de la limite considérée 
sécuritaire et occasionner l’ébouillantage.
AVIS À L'INSTALLATEUR: ATTENTION! - En qualité 
d’ instal lateur de cette soupape,  vous avez la  
responsabilité de L’INSTALLER et de la RÉGLER 
correctement selon les instructions fournies. Cette 
soupape ne s’adapte pas automatiquement aux 

Par conséquent, il faut régler la butée de température 
maximale au moment de l’installation et il peut être 
nécessaire de faire de nouveaux réglages par la 
suite en raison des fluctuations saisonnières de 
la température de l’eau. VOUS DEVEZ informer le 
propriétaire ou l’utilisateur de cette exigence. En cas de 
doute quant à la marche à suivre pour faire ces réglages, 
veuillez consulter la page 6. Si vous avez encore des 
doutes, veuillez appeler.
Après avoir terminé l’installation et le réglage, vous devez 
inscrire, sur l’étiquette de mise en garde fournie, votre nom, 
le nom de votre entreprise et la date à laquelle vous avez 

Veuillez laisser ce feuillet d’instructions au propriétaire 
ou à l’utilisateur pour qu’il puisse le consulter au 
besoin.
MISE EN GARDE – Ce robinet thermostatique à 
équilibrage de pression pour baignoire est conçu 

de l’eau causées par les variations de la pression 
d’alimentation attribuables au fonctionnement d’un 
lave-vaisselle, d’une machine à laver, d’un cabinet 
d’aisances ou d’un autre appareil qui consomme 
de l’eau. Il peut ne pas protéger l’utilisateur contre 
l’échaudage en cas de défectuosité d’un autre 
dispositif de régulation de la température, de réglage 
erroné de la butée de température maximale, de 

le réglage de la butée de température maximale ou 

d’alimentation.
MISE EN GARDE – N’installez pas de dispositif d’arrêt 
sur une sortie quelconque de cette soupape. En 
interrompant l’écoulement de l’eau, ce dispositif peut 
empêcher la soupape d’équilibrer les pressions d’eau 
chaude et d’eau froide.

1
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1
Installation de la cartouche

A. B.

Fermez les robinets d’alimentation. Retirez le les 

corps de soupape et ouvrez lentement les robinets 
d’arrêt pour évacuer les corps étrangers de la 
tuyauterie avant d’installer la cartouche. Fermez de 
nouveau les robinets d’arrêt.

Introduisez l’adaptateur (1) dans le corps de 

est positionné correctement et bien calé dans le 
corps de robinet brut. 

Tournez la cartouche (1) de sorte que la mention « 

la cartouche dans le corps de robinetterie brute. 

parfaitement engagé dans la rainure du corps en 

joints toriques d’un peu de graisse de plomberie pour 
faciliter l’assemblage. 

Dans le cas d’une installation dos à dos ou inversée 
(eau chaude à droite et eau froide à gauche) 

la cartouche dans le corps de robinetterie brute et sa 
dépose. 
Installez la cartouche en prenant soin d’introduire 
les ergots entièrement dans les rainures du corps de 

C. Installation dos à dos
Installation normale 
(aucun changement requis)

Installation 
inversée

Froid

Chaud

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

5 3

4

2

4

3 1
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2 Installation de la cartouche de l’inverseur

Installation du chapeau

robinetterie brute. 

B.

INSTALLATION DE LA CARTOUCHE DE 
L'INVERSEUR  

graisse de plomberie pour faciliter l’assemblage.  
Installez la cartouche d'inverseur (1) en prenant 
soin de faire correspondre l'ergot de détrompage au 
bas de la cartouche avec le trou dans le corps de 
robinet brut. 

la cartouche en faisant correspondre les pattes du 
manchon de l'inverseur avec les rainures dans le 

A.

3

1

5

2

1

2

5

4



3

la cartouche et le corps de robinetterie brute. 

sur l'avant de la cartouche.

de 1 1/8 po. Fixez la plaque arrière (1) au corps de 

fournies.
Note : Assurez-vous que la face avant de la plaque 
arrière est orientée vers l’avant et que les repères 
sont visibles.

le manchon de l'inverseur.
Remarque: Pour une installation sur paroi 
épaisse, visitez le site Web faucet, consultez le 
"schéma des pièces et accessoires" des 
modèles que vous avez achetés, commandez le 
kit d'installation RP approprié pour paroi 
épaisse pour supporter une épaisseur 

Sur les surfaces raboteuses ou inégales, vous devez 
appliquer du composé d'étanchéité autour de la 
plaque arrière (1) pour épaissir le joint. N'appliquez 
pas de de composé d'étanchéité dans l’encoche 
d’égouttement au bas de la plaque arrière (1) ni autour 

1

2

A.

C.

1

Installez la manette de réglage de débit (1) de 

B.
1

2

5

4

3

3

6

7



4 Installation et réglage de la butée de température maximale

couler l’eau jusqu’à ce que l’eau froide soit aussi froide 
que possible et que l’eau chaude soit aussi chaude 
que possible. Mettez un thermomètre dans un gobelet 
en plastique, puis placez le gobelet sous le jet d’eau et 
attendez un peu. Notez la température de l’eau.

maximale (1) dans le sens horaire. La variation 

l’eau n’est plus assez chaude, tournez la butée de 
température maximale dans le sens antihoraire.

IMPORTANT: La première position de la butée de 
température maximale est celle qui limite le plus la 
rotation de la tige; elle se trouve à l’extrémité de la 
plage dans le sens horaire. Selon les normes de 
l’industrie, la température maximale de l’eau à la 

La température peut varier selon la région. 
Le réglage de la butée de température maximale 

température de l’eau froide est plus basse en hiver, 

de la soupape. La température idéale de l’eau pour 

Fixez le bouton de réglage de température (1) 

B.

Colder

1

A.

1

C-1
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C-2
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2
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la commande d’arrêt sur la pomme de douche). Avant d’ouvrir le robinet, déplacez la pomme de douche 

tuyaux d'alimentation en eau pour éliminer les risques de blessures.

Installation de la manette de l'inverseur

contre le bouton de réglage de température après 
avoir aligné la petite patte (1) sur le couvercle avec la 

6

2

1

3

4

5

D.

4 2

1

3

Installation de la poignée de déviation

clé Allen. En appliquant une pression, veuillez 

échéant, jusqu'à ce qu'il soit correctement installé.
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Fiche de référence de la manette de l'inverseur

2nd Position 
2 ª Posición 
2e position 

3rd Position
3 ª posición 
3e position

1st Position
1 ª posición 
1ère position

2nd Position 
2 ª Posición 
2e position 

3rd Position
3 ª posición 
3e positionSalida 1

Sortie 1

In / Entrada / Entrée

4th Position 
4 ª posición 
4e position 

5th Position
5 ª posición 
5e position

6th Position 
6 ª posición 
6e position  

Water Flow For 3 Function Diverter / Flujo de agua para Desviadores de 3 posiciones / Écoulement 
de l’eau pour les inverseurs à 3 positions

Water Flow For 6 Function Diverter / Flujo de agua para Desviadores de 6 posiciones / Écoulement 
de l’eau pour les inverseurs à 6 positions

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

Salida 1
Sortie 1 Salida 1

Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1

Salida 1
Sortie 1 Salida 1

Sortie 1

In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée In / Entrada / Entrée

 Shared positions do not exist in non-shared cartridges.
 Los ajustes o posiciones compartidas no existen en los cartuchos no-compartidos.
 Comme leur nom l’indique, les cartouches sans position partagée ne comportent aucune position partagée.

 Shared positions do not exist in non-shared cartridges.
 Los ajustes o posiciones compartidas no existen en los cartuchos no-compartidos.
 Comme leur nom l’indique, les cartouches sans position partagée ne comportent aucune position partagée.

1st Position
1 ª posición 
1ère position



Nettoyage et entretien

extrêmement durable, il peut être abîmé par des agents de 
polissage puissants ou des nettoyants fortement abrasifs. 

Maintenance
Fuite du robinet par la sortie de douche:

 

Conseils utiles:
1. Avant d’enlever la cartouche de la soupape aux fins
d’entretien, prenez note de la position de la butée de
température maximale sur le chapeau. La cartouche de
la soupape doit toujours être replacée au même endroit.

chapeau. Ne tentez pas d’extraire la cartouche en faisant 

des aiguilles d’une montre après avoir atteint la butée. 
Soulevez la cartouche pour la retirer du corps.

la poche du siège, puis pressez l’extrémité conique de 
la garniture d’étanchéité sur le ressort. Réassemblez la 

suivant les instructions données dans la partie 1.

rouille, du sable ou d’autres contaminants, la soupape
d’équi l ibrage de la press ion do i t  être  inspectée
périodiquement. La fréquence de l’inspection dépendra

soupape en position de mélange complet et secouez
vigoureusement la cartouche. Si vous entendez un
cliquetis, l’unité est fonctionnelle et peut être réinstallée en 
suivant les instructions indiquées dans la Note 1. Si vous
n’entendez pas de cliquetis, remplacez le corps par la
pièce de rechange appropriée.

Fiche de référence sommaire de la cartouche 

Commandez le kit RP46463 
pour remplacer la cartouche.

Capuchon supérieur gris

Adaptateur

Attache plus courte


